FC M PTO-1595 KUSUMOTO 210 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2000 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 9 APR 2000
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101366	
	Name: SADAO FUTAHASHI
EIICHIRO NAKAYAMA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗓 Yes 💥 No	mena Auress.
G. Nature of conveyance:	
△ Assignment	Street Address: 3-3 Kanaya 1-Chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Yokaichi-Shi
☐ Other	City: Shiga State: JAPAN ZIP:527-0028
Execution Date: March 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes 1 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: March 14, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Talent Application No.(e)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes XIX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Karl F. Milde, Jr.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
OLANG MIANGO COOCOOLS WEEDOLD OFFBERG & MACKLIN, LLP	☑ Enclosed
00/F\$:501 (40.00 B)	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 460	
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. **To the original document** **To the orig	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
KARL F. MILDE, JR.	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESS

YASUO FUKUTANI 252-7, IBA NOTOGAWA-CHO KANZAKI-GUN, SHIGA JAPAN 521-1235

YUKIO WADA 2374, TAKAMIYA-CHO HIKONE-SHI, SHIGA JAPAN 522-0292

> PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY

ACKNOWLEDGED, Eiichiro Nakayama hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sadao Futahashi __, a corporation of _ located at 3-3, Kanaya 1-Chome, Yokaichi-Shi, Shiga 527-0028 Yasuo Fukutani _____, a corporation of _ 252-7, Iba, Notogawa-Cho, Kanzaki-Gun, Shiga 521-1235 Japan and Japan and _____, a corporation of _____, located at _____ the entire right, title, and interest in and to my application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith was filed on _____ as application Serial No. ____ METAL WORKING WATER AND METAL WORKING COMPOSITION entitled and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuationin-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I

hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignees, their

PATENT REEL: 010798 FRAME: 0933 successors and assigns, any facts known to my respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor

March 14, 2000

Eiichiro Nakayama

2